
Landesmeisterschaft 2010  
 

  1.11.70Luftgewehr Auflage - Seniorenklasse A  
 

  

1. SV Obernheim  894 NR 
   Ingeborg Gries  299 

    Lothar Schütz  298 
    Helmut Marhöfer  297 
  

  

2. ESC Kaiserslautern  892 
    Horst Mossmann  299 
    Horst Brehmer  299 
    Lothar Rahm  294 
  

  

3. SV Stambach  884 
    Gerhard Weidler  297 
    Alexander Müller  295 
    Bernd Rottmann  292 
  

  

4. TS Queichhambach  883 
    Reinhold Schneider  295 
    Roland Mohra  294 
    Willi Dörner  294 
  

  

5. SG Oggersheim  878 A 
   Katharina Mappes  298 

    Joachim Gelder  293 
    Karl-Heinz Schanne  287 
  

  

6. SG Landstuhl  874 
    Gerlinde Weber  300 
    Franz Baldauf  293 
    Heinz Faath  281 
  

  

7. SV Rimschweiler  873 
    Horst Schrieder  295 
    Wiley Lucus  290 
    Ralf Kerl  288 
  

  

8. ESC Kaiserslautern 2  872 
    Monika Emmenecker  295 
    Michael Kleres  289 
    Heinrich Kratschmar  288 
  

  

9. SV Studernheim  863 
    Werner Essig  296 
    Wolfgang Thumann  292 
    Gerhard Müller  275 
  

  

10. SV Alsenborn  862 
    Bernhard Schmitt  292 
    Christa Keller  289 
    Klaus Keller  281 
  

  

11. SV Annweiler  845 
    Arnold Engel  288 
    Gustav Heißler  280 
    Manfred Tischbein  277 
  

  1.11.70Luftgewehr Auflage - Seniorenklasse A  
 

  

1. Mossmann, Horst  ESC  Kaiserslautern  99 100 100 299 RE 
2. Brehmer, Horst  ESC  Kaiserslautern  100 99 100 299 RE 
3. Schütz, Lothar  SV  Obernheim  99 100 99 298 

 4. Bassler, Klaus  SSV  Wachenheim  100 99 99 298 
 5. Marhöfer, Helmut  SV  Obernheim  98 99 100 297 
 6. Leitmann, Franz  SV  Rheinzabern  100 97 100 297 
 7. Zimmermann, Hans  SSC  Haßloch  98 100 99 297 
 8. Weidler, Gerhard  SV  Stambach  100 98 99 297 
 9. Hagenmüller, Erich  TS  Queichhambach  97 99 100 296 
 10. Gessner, Hans  SG  Rodalben  99 97 100 296 
 11. Essig, Werner  SV  Studernheim  98 99 99 296 
 12. Bußer, Erwin  SV  Waldfischbach  98 100 98 296 A  

13. Kerner, Peter  SG  Landau  100 99 97 296 
 14. Gütermann, Hans-Dieter  SC  Böhl  98 98 99 295 
 



15. Müller, Alexander  SV  Stambach  98 98 99 295 
 16. Schrieder, Horst  SV  Rimschweiler  98 98 99 295 
 17. Schneider, Reinhold  TS  Queichhambach  99 98 98 295 
 18. Mohra, Roland  TS  Queichhambach  97 97 100 294 
 19. Dörner, Willi  TS  Queichhambach  97 99 98 294 
 20. Korol, Wolfgang  SG  Schaidt  97 99 98 294 
 21. Rahm, Lothar  ESC  Kaiserslautern  98 98 98 294 
 22. Ripp, Hans  SV  Venningen  99 97 98 294 A  

23. Heinrich, Dieter  SV  Katzweiler  100 98 96 294 
 24. Gelder, Joachim  SG  Oggersheim  97 97 99 293 
 25. Baldauf, Franz  SG  Landstuhl  98 98 97 293 
 26. Bergmann, Gerhard  SV  Schopp  99 98 96 293 
 27. Rottmann, Bernd  SV  Stambach  97 98 97 292 
 28. Thumann, Wolfgang  SV  Studernheim  97 98 97 292 
 29. Scherer, Otmar  SV  Stambach  98 97 97 292 
 30. Schmitt, Bernhard  SV  Alsenborn  98 97 97 292 
 31. Höh, Günther  SV  Burgalben  97 95 99 291 
 32. Keller, Dieter  SA  Seebach  96 98 97 291 
 33. Auer, Hansjörg  SG  Frankenthal  97 95 98 290 
 34. Haag, Karl-Heinz  SV  Elmstein-Appenthal  95 98 97 290 
 35. Lucus, Wiley  SV  Rimschweiler  98 98 94 290 
 36. Kleres, Michael  ESC  Kaiserslautern  94 97 98 289 
 37. Hoffmann, Karl-Heinz  SC  Rammelsbach  97 96 96 289 A  

38. Werner, Claude  SA  Seebach  98 96 95 289 
 39. Lennartz, Herbert  SV  Jockgrim  95 96 97 288 
 40. Engel, Arnold  SV  Annweiler  96 95 97 288 
 41. Kerl, Ralf  SV  Rimschweiler  95 97 96 288 
 42. Kratschmar, Heinrich  ESC  Kaiserslautern  96 96 96 288 
 43. Schneider, Norbert  SG  Alsenz  98 96 94 288 
 44. Büttner, Robert  SG  Landau  96 93 98 287 
 45. Rasch, Hans-Jürgen  SG  Speyer  96 94 97 287 A  

46. Schanne, Karl-Heinz  SG  Oggersheim  95 98 94 287 A  
47. Scheid, Rudi  SV  Wörth  91 96 97 284 

 48. Ernst, Thomas  SG  Landstuhl  91 94 97 282 
 49. Faath, Heinz  SG  Landstuhl  92 93 96 281 
 50. Keller, Klaus  SV  Alsenborn  95 92 94 281 
 51. Heißler, Gustav  SV  Annweiler  95 90 95 280 
 52. Tischbein, Manfred  SV  Annweiler  92 93 92 277 
 53. Müller, Gerhard  SV  Studernheim  87 91 97 275 
  

  1.11.71Luftgewehr Auflage - Damenseniorenklasse A  
 

  

1. Weber, Gerlinde  SG  Landstuhl  100 100 100 300 NR 
2. Gries, Ingeborg  SV  Obernheim  100 100 99 299 

 3. Mappes, Katharina  SG  Oggersheim  99 100 99 298 A  
4. Nuber, Elvira  SV  Studernheim  100 96 99 295 

 5. Emmenecker, Monika  ESC  Kaiserslautern  97 100 98 295 
 6. Keller, Christa  SV  Alsenborn  95 95 99 289 
 7. Bender, Rita  SC  Böhl  97 93 98 288 
 8. Leitmann, Marianne  SV  Rheinzabern  97 93 97 287 
 9. Unger, Angelika  SV  Wörth  94 95 94 283 
 10. Hellmann, Barbara  SG  Germersheim  92 85 92 269 
  

 


